BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

EL25-016 - IN THE MATTER OF OTTER
TAIL POWER COMPANY’S PETITION FOR

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AGREEMENT FOR POET BIOREFINING —

)

APPROVAL OF AN ELECTRIC SERVICE ) EL25-016
)
)

BIG STONE, LLC AND ASSOCIATED TARIFF

REVISIONS

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s First Set of Data Requests were sent
electronically to the following parties on May 15, 2025:

Ms. Lauren D. Donofrio

Senior Associate General Counsel
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

PO Box 496

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
Idonofrio@otpco.com

(218) 739-8774

Mr. Christopher Waltz

Manager Sales & Economic Development
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

P.O. Box 496

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
cwaltz@otpco.com

(218) 739-8492

Regulatory Filing Coordinator

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

PO Box 496

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496

regulatory filing coordinators@otpco.com

Mr. Blaine Gomer
General Manager

POET Big Stone

48416 144th St

Big Stone City, SD 57216
blaine.gomer@poet.com

Mr. Neil Anderson

VP Strategic Development
POET Big Stone

4615 N. Lewis Ave.

Sioux Falls, SD 57104
neil.anderson@poet.com

Dated this 15" day of May, 2025

p&%m /Mm%

Logéjn D. Schaefbauer "
Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501

Phone (605) 773-3201
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us




